THIS AGREEMEN	T EFFECTIVE THE DAY OF, 20
BETWEEN:	
	RJK ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, a corporation duly
	Incorporated pursuant to the laws of the Province of Alberta
	("RJK Entertainment")
	and
	(the "Client")

ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT

WHEREAS:

- A. The Client wishes to retain the services of RJK Entertainment to provide entertainment services as more particularly set forth herein; and,
- B. RJK Entertainment is desirous of providing entertainment services to the Client as more particularly set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE THE PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In consideration for the amounts and payments set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and forming part of this Agreement, RJK Entertainment agrees to provide that entertainment (the "Entertainment Service") as more particularly set out in Schedule "B" attached hereto and forming part of this Agreement.
- 2. The Client shall, within 30 days from the effective date of this Agreement, pay to RJK Entertainment the deposit amount set out in Schedule "A" attached hereto and forming part of this agreement.
- 3. The Client shall, within 30 days from the date of performance, pay to RJK Entertainment the remaining balance amount set out in Schedule "A" attached hereto and forming part of this agreement.
- 4. Interest on any overdue payments shall accrue at the rate of 2% per month (24% compounded monthly).

- 5. The Client hereby authorizes RJK Entertainment on its behalf to replace any one or more of the performer(s) who, by illness, absence, or for any other reason shall be unable to perform any or all of the entertainment services required under this Agreement; PROVIDED ALWAYS, however, that if the Client shall have stipulated a designated performer herein, such designated performer may only be substituted upon the prior written consent of the Client, acting reasonably.
- 6. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, the obligation of RJK Entertainment to provide the Entertainment Service shall be subject to proven detention by sickness, accidents, or accidents to means of transportation, riots, strikes, epidemics, acts of God, or any other legitimate conditions beyond the control of the Performer(s)
- 7. RJK Entertainment represents and warrants that the performer(s) who shall be engaged to provide the Entertainment Service have the necessary qualifications, knowledge, skill and experience to provide the Entertainment Service, together with the ability to use those qualifications effectively for that purpose.

ж	ting only those	orpposite and the second	- 1F	F	

- 9. RJK Entertainment shall carry out the entertainment services in a timely, diligent and professional manner; and they shall ensure the Entertainment Service is of professional quality, in full conformity with the specifications of this Agreement.
- 10. RJK Entertainment shall comply with all laws applicable to the provision of the Entertainment Service.
- 11. No party hereto shall be entitled to assign the whole or any part of this Agreement except with the written consent of the other parties first obtained in writing.
- 12. The Client shall be at liberty to terminate this Agreement for any reason whatsoever upon Ninety (90) days prior written notice and, in the event of such termination, the Client shall be entitled to a refund of any and all deposits previously paid to RJK Entertainment; PROVIDED HOWEVER that if the Client shall terminate this Agreement with less than Ninety (90) days but more than Thirty (30) days prior written notice, the Client shall forfeit any and all deposits previously paid to RJK Entertainment as liquidated damages; PROVIDED ALWAYS that the Client shall not be at liberty to terminate this Agreement for any reason whatsoever upon less than Thirty (30) days prior written notice.
- 13. All notices or other communications by the terms hereof required or permitted to be given by one party to the others shall, unless specifically provided for herein, be given in writing and be delivered to the other party at the address shown below or at such other addresses as are designated by the respective parties hereto, and all such notices or other communications shall be deemed to have been received upon the actual delivery thereof:

RJK ENTERTAINMENT: 10132 – 80th Avenue Edmonton, Alberta

CLIENT ADDRESS: 14. This Agreement constitutes the entire and final Agreement among the parties with respect to the entertainment services to be provided. This Agreement shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the parties hereto and upon their 15. respective successors and permitted assigns. 16. This Agreement shall be effective as at and from the date first above written. 17. This Agreement shall be subject to the laws of the Province of Alberta and the parties hereto expressly agree to attorn to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts in the Province of Alberta. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement effective as at and from day and year first above written. **CLIENT NAME** _____c/s Witness **RJK ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES** Per: _____ Witness

Canada T6E 1T7

SCHEDULE "A"

TOAL PERFOR	MANCE	FEE P	AYABLE:
-------------	-------	-------	---------

DEPOSIT AMOUNT:

REMAINING BALANCE AMOUNT:

ISSUE PAYMENT TO: RJK ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES

C/o 10132 – 80th Avenue Edmonton, Alberta Canada T6E 1T7

SCHEDULE "B"

DATE OF PERFORMANCE:
TIME OF PERFORMANCE:
PLACE OF PERFORMANCE:
NUMBER OF GUESTS:
TYPE OF SERVICES:
DESIGNATED PERFORMER: